

Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study Policy Committee Meeting Thursday, December 14, 2023 11:00am Broome County Office Building, 6th Floor Legislative Conference Room

Or

https://broome.zoom.us/j/88464020398?pwd=GMBiYFX4nIWKAVMUHahnFbABnMkrBL.1

AGENDA

- 1. OPENING
 - Roll Call
 - Approval of minutes of the September 14, 2023 meeting
- 2. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
- 3. ELECTION OF OFFICERS
- 4. ACTION ITEMS
 - NYSDOT Targets for Safety Performance Measures [Resolution 2023-14, Supporting the 2024 NYSDOT Performance Standards related to Safety]

• 2023-2027 TIP Amendments

[<u>Resolution 2023-15</u>, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, Deletion of original PIN 975535, utilize funding for PIN 975563 and PIN 975564]

[<u>Resolution 2023-16</u>, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, addition of PIN 975563, Airport Road Resurfacing, Broome County]

[<u>Resolution 2023-17</u>, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, addition of PIN 975564, Glenmary Drive Resurfacing, Tioga County]

[<u>Resolution 2023-18</u>, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 9PM024, 2024 Pavement Marking Contract, increase construction and construction inspection, NYSDOT]

BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY Edwin L. Crawford Bldg. / 5th Floor / 60 Hawley Street / PO Box 1766 / Binghamton, New York 13902

- 5. DISCUSSION ITEMS / UPDATES
 - Coordinated Public Transit Human Services Plan
 - 2020 Urban Area Boundary Changes
 - Burbank Avenue RSA
 - Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)
 - Bridge NY
 - 2024-2025 UPWP
 - NYSDOT Project Updates
- 6. BUSINESS OFFERED FROM THE FLOOR
- 7. NEXT MEETING DATE March 7th, 2024